Romulo A. Lastreto

M.S.E.M. | M.B.A. | M.C.E. | B.S. in Civil Engineering | A.S. in Engineering
6250 Indian School Rd. NE, Apt. A206, Albuquerque, NM 87110-5377
(505) 418-6669
rlastretochavez@gmail.com /  www.linkedin.com/in/rlastreto

Cover Letter

January 24, 2024

Bobbi J. Birk-LaBarge

Village Clerk

Village of Kronenwetter

1582 Kronenwetter Dr. Kronenwetter, WI 54455

Dear Ms. Birk-LaBarge,

I am writing to apply for your Director of Public Works position. This job opportunity was recommended
to me by Mr. Leonard Ludi, Incoming Village Administrator. Leonard and | worked closely together allowing him
to see my construction project management experience, which is why he’s referred me to this role on your team.
This exciting opportunity appears to be a wonderful fit with my professional experience, personal interests, and
career goals. My educational background is in civil engineering, | have an Associate of Science in Engineering
degree (with honors) from Central New Mexico Community College, a Bachelor of Science degree in Civil
Engineering from Ricardo Palma University, graduating in the top fifth, a Master’s degree in Civil Engineering
from University of Piura, a Master’s of Business Administration degree from Tulane University, and currently |
am persuading a Master of Science degree in Engineering Management from Trine University.

I have been in the engineering industry and construction business for over 16 years. | have experience
in all aspects of the construction process, from budgeting and scheduling to overseeing the work of
subcontractors. | am also experienced in contract negotiations and have a strong understanding of the legal
requirements and regulations that impact the projects. | have focused my civil engineering career on highways,
construction business, and project management. | have managed small projects on quick timelines and major
projects with large budgets. Currently, | am the Engineering Program Manager for Pueblo of Laguna, | am acting
as an Owner Representative, managing more than $12 million in construction projects and more than $1.2
million in engineering projects. | have a talent for keeping projects on track by applying project management
tools and setting clear expectations for the stakeholders. | am also proactive in identifying and resolving
potential problems before they can cause delays or cost overruns.

I have confidence that my education and ample job experience can help me contribute to the Village of
Kronenwetter's success. Most importantly, | am firmly believing that teamwork, communication, and safety are
the most important elements of a functional construction crew.

I look forward to discussing this opportunity with you. | can be reached by phone at (505) 418-6669 and
by email at rlastretochavez@gmail.com

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Romulo A. Lastreto
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Employment Application

Applicants are considered for all positions without regard to race, color,
religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, age, martial or veteran status,
or the presence of a non-job-related medical condition or handicap.
Consistent with the Americans with Disabilities Act, applicants may request
accommodations needed to participate in the application process.

village of / \‘\
Kronenwel ler

1582 Kronenwetter Drive
Kronenwetter, WI 54455
715-693-4200

(PLEASE PRINT)

Date of Application 1/24/2024

Position(s) Applied For Director of Public Works

www.kronenwetter.org

N\ J

Referral Source: l:l Online (if so, which website)

] Newspaper

] Employment Agency [ Friend

D Relative

[] WalkIn Xl Other Former supervisor

Name Romulo A Lastreto Chavez

FIRST MIDDLE INITIAL LAST
Address 8290 Indian School Rd. NE Albuguerque NM 87110

NUMBER STREET CITY STATE ZIP
Email Address "@stretochavez@gmail.com Phone Number (202 )418-6669
Have you filed an application here before? O YES NO Ifyes,givedate_____
Have you ever been employed here before? O YES NO Ifvyes,givedate_______

YES [INO

Are you employed now?

If yes, may we contact current employer?

YES O NO

Are you prevented from lawfully becoming employed in this country because of Visa or Immigration Status?

O vES NO (PROOF OF CITIZENSHIP OR IMMIGRATION STATUS MAY BE REQUIRED UPON EMPLOYMENT)
On what date would you be available for work? 3/04/2024
Are you available to work: Full Time [0 Part Time [ Seasonal
Are you on a lay-off and subject to recall? O YES NO



VILLAGE OF KRONENWETTER - EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION

Have you EVER been convicted of ANY felony, misdemeanor, or other offense (including traffic violations) that
was punishable by forfeiture, fine, jail, imprisonment, probation or parole: O YES NO

If yes, please explain: Does not apply.

Does not apply.

Does not apply.

At this time, are there any pending charges (including traffic violations) or offenses awaiting official charges or

other possible disposition that could subject you to any of the above punishments? [0 YES NO
If yes, please explain Does not apply.
Does not apply.
Does not apply.
Do you possess a valid Wisconsin driver’s license? [ YES NO
Do you possess a valid WI CDL? 01 vEs NO
Driver’s License #(s): 518533100 NM 12/14/2025
NUMBER STATE EXPIRATION DATE
EDUCATION:
SCHOOL NAME & LOCATION YEARS / DEGREE
COMPLETED
High School Does not apply.
College New Mexico Community College BS in Civil
5 years Engineering
Ricardo Palma University
Technical/Trade School

Summarize special skills and qualifications acquired from employment or other experience:

« 16+ years of experience in engineering, procurement, and construction project management.

« Experience in residential and office buildings, condominiums, shopping centers renovations, urban
developments, and infrastructure construction (pavements, roads, wastewater treatment plant, and
hydroelectric power plant).

« | am legally authorized to work in the United States of America.

« AutoCAD, Excel, Word and PowerPoint.




VILLAGE OF KRONENWETTER - EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION

EMPLOYMENT EXPERIENCE: Please list your last 4 employers starting with the last first.
Fire Department applicants: Please list past employers from the last 10 years beginning with your most recent
employment. If necessary, list other employers on separate sheet of paper.

Employer Phone Number Dates Employed
Pueblo of Laguna  (505) 552-6654 From To Work Performed
Address g ;
i 06/2023 | The date |* Responsible for Cost and Quality Management.
22 Capital Rd, Laguna, NM 87026 « Responsible for implementation of the scope of work
Job Title as related to construction.
Engineering Program Manager Hourly Rate/Salary | « Ensures all changes to specifications, work scope,

- ™ and drawings are documented.

Supervisor Phone Number « Coordinated and directed construction workers and
Mr. Nathan Lucero  (505) 235-9124 subcontractors.

Reason for Leaving $44.20 $91,936 |. Ensured to comply with quality construction
Professional development standards.

Employer Phone Number Dates Employed

Pueblo of Laguna  (505) 552-6654 From To Work Performed

o 02/2023 | 05/2023 |* ! have evaluated construction project plans and

22 Capital Rd, Laguna, NM 87026 specifications to ensure compliance with regulations.
Job Title « | have performed field inspections to inspect the
Construction Inspector Hourly Rate/Salary | standards of construction structures and materials.

- « Inspected the site work for a 20-unit affordable
Supervisor Phone Number housing project on a 5.5-acre lot including excavation,
Mr. Nolan Douma  (505) 228-1719 grading, storm sewer, and water main installation.

- $18.50 $38,480 |. Monitored tructi t

Reason for Leaving onitored construction crews to ensure that they were
Professional development adhering to safety standards.

Employer Phone Number Dates Employed

CNMCC (505) 224-3000 From To Work Performed

Addrefs . 0212022 | 1212022 |Responsible for assisting students in the financial aid
900 University Blvd SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106 application process by helping them complete the
Job Title appropriate and required forms.

Work-study at Financial Aid Office (Part Time) Hourly Rate/Salary

Supervisor Phone Number
Mr. Cruz Ortega (505) 730-1361

- $15.00 $15,600

Reason for Leaving

Professional development

Employer Phone Number Dates Employed

DSE Ingenieria SAC +51 1 6306464 From To Work Performed

A . 07/2020 | 05/2021 |* Plan all construction operations and schedule

555 Javier Prado Ave. E, Ste 407, Lima, Peru intermediate phases to ensure deadlines will be met.
Job Title * Hire contractors and other staff and allocate
Construction Project Management Hourly Rate/Salary 1 espon§ibilities.

- * Negotiate contracts with external vendors to reach
Supervisor Phone Number profitable agreements.

Mr. Jenko Casanova +51 954051148 - Obtain permits and licenses from appropriate
: $26.70 | $55536 | uthoritioe FECE

Reason for Leaving authorites.

Personal development abroad




VILLAGE OF KRONENWETTER - EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION

REFERENCES: Please list below 3 people not related to you, whom you have known for at least 1 year.

Professional Relationship

Name

Mr. Nolan Douma Former supervisor

Address Phone Number(s)

22 Capital Road (505) 228-1719
Email Address

City, State, Zip
Laguna, NM 87026

ndouma@pol-nsn.gov

Professional Relationship

Name

Mr. Nathan Lucero Supervisor

Address Phone Number(s)

22 Capital Road (505) 235-9124
Email Address

City, State, Zip
Laguna, NM 87026

nlucero@pol-nsn.gov

Professional Relationship

Name

Mr. Cruz Ortega Supervisor

Address Phone Number(s)

900 University Blvd SE (505) 730-1361

City, State, Zip Email Address
Albuquerque, NM 87106 cortega24@cnm.edu

AUTHORIZATION:

I certify that the facts contained in this application (and accompanying resume, if any) are true and complete to the best of my
knowledge. I understand that any false statement, omission, or misrepresentation on this application is sufficient cause for refusal to
hire, or dismissal if I have been employed, no matter when it is discovered by the Village of Kronenwetter.

I understand that any employment is conditioned on a background check. I also understand that this background check will include
reviewing all publically posted social media accounts. I authorize the Village of Kronenwetter to thoroughly investigate all statements
contained in my application or resume, and I authorize my former employers and references to disclose information regarding my
former employment, character and general reputation to the Village of Kronenwetter, without giving me prior notice of such disclosure.
In addition, I release the Village of Kronenwetter, any former employers, and all references listed above from any and all claims,
demands or liabilities arising out of or related to such investigation or disclosure.

I understand and agree that nothing contained in this application, or conveyed during any interview, is intended to create an
employment contract. I further understand and agree that if I am hired, my employment will be “at will” and without fixed term,
and may be terminated at any time, with or without cause and without prior notice, at the option of either myself or the Village
Kronenwetter. No promises regarding employment have been made to me, and I understand that no such promise or guarantee is
binding upon the Village of Kronenwetter unless made in writing.

If I am offered employment I agree to submit to a medical examination and drug test before starting work. If employed, I also agree to
submit to a medical examination or drug test at any time deemed appropriate by the Village of Kronenwetter as permitted by law. I
consent to such examinations and tests, and I request that the examining doctor disclose to the Village of Kronenwetter the results of the
examination, which results shall remain confidential and segregated from my personnel file. I understand that my employment or
continued employment, to the extent permitted by law, is contingent upon satisfactory medical examinations and drug tests, and if I am
hired a condition of my employment will be that I abide by the Village of Kronenwetter’s Drug and Alcohol Policy.

I understand that filling out this form does not indicate there is a position open and does not obligate the Village of Kronenwetter to
hire. If hired, I agree tosabidg by All Village of Kronenwetter work rules, policies and procedures. The Village of Kronenwetter retains
evist iR pd grocedures, in whole or in part, at any time.

1/24/2024

~—
Signature ot Applicar Date




Romulo A. Lastreto

M.S.E.M. | M.B.A. | M.C.E. | B.S. in Civil Engineering | A.S. in Engineering
6250 Indian School Rd. NE, Apt. A206, Albuquerque, NM 87110-5377
(505) 418-6669
rlastretochavez@gmail.com /  www.linkedin.com/in/rlastreto

Professional Engineer licensure with 16+ years of experience in engineering, procurement, and construction project
management. Construction Manager with expertise in residential condominiums, office buildings, shopping center
renovations, urban developments, mining, wastewater treatment plant, and hydroelectric power plant which has allowed me
to have a strategic vision of the Construction Industry.

Experience

Pueblo of Laguna — Laguna, NM 87026 02/2023 - Present
Public Works Department

The department program provides Engineering and Construction Management services that support the Government,
Villages, other Departments, and Tribal Entities with consultation, technical services, design, research, project
development, and quality management. The program’s projects and tasks include but are not limited to Federally Funded
Road and Bridge Projects. Utility Project development and design. Projects and construction management. Capital
Improvement Program, and Transportation Planning.

Engineering Program Manager
e Responsible for Cost and Quality Management.
Managing and overseeing the day-to-day construction.
Responsible for implementation of the scope of work as related to construction.
Ensures all changes to specifications, work scope, and drawings are documented.
Responsible for ensuring the construction works are coordinated to meet deadlines and budget.
Oversee constructions to comply with building codes and safety regulations.
Coordinated and directed construction workers and subcontractors.
Ensured to comply with quality construction standards and the use of proper construction techniques.

Construction Inspector
e | have evaluated construction project plans and specifications to ensure compliance with regulations.
e | have performed field inspections to inspect the standards of construction structures and materials.
e Inspected the site work for a 20-unit affordable housing project on a 5.5-acre lot including excavation, grading,
storm sewer, and water main installation.
e Monitored construction crews to ensure that they were adhering to safety standards.
e Investigated complaints related to building code violations.

Dechini - Lima, PE 2020 - 2021

Dechini is one of the largest Construction Management companies, serving a diverse portfolio of clients across Peru
including residential condominiums, office buildings, shopping center renovations, and urban developments.

Project Manager - Residential Condominium (135,418 Gross Square Feet) — Managed budget: $6.8 million
e  Supervise 20+ project employees, including civil engineers, consultants, and subcontractors.
e Managed overall building process, completed within budget and 2 weeks ahead of schedule.
e Coordinated all work operations with clients and relevant government officials.

Project Manager - Office building (205,263 Gross Square Feet) — Managed budget: $15.7 million

e Completed all jobs on time and at least 10% under budget.
e Using BIM and VDC I found three design flaws in ongoing projects, preventing catastrophic failure.
e Attend meetings and discuss project details with clients, contractors, asset owners, and stakeholders.

Construction Manager - Luxury Oceanfront condo (39,363 Gross Square Feet) — Managed budget: $4.7 million

e Used AutoCAD and creative materials sourcing to cut project costs by 10%.

e Certification: LEED v4 for Building Design and Construction.

e Provide engineering expertise in the identification, analysis and resolution of problems of increasing scope and
complexity with minimal supervision. Prepare thorough and accurate technical reports, correspondence,
documentation, calculations and sketches

e Perform civil/structural inspections of facilities or equipment. Provide thorough and accurate inspection reports
identifying findings, risks and recommendations

Lastreto 1/2



Fase Dos Constructora — Lima, PE 2017 — 2019
Fase Dos is a construction and engineering services company. It is one of the largest independently owned businesses of
its kind in Peru.

Construction Site Manager - Basement construction with concrete wall anchors system — Managed budget:

$1.8 million
e Oversight of work activities, i.e., plan work, develop work plans, and coordinate with subcontractors and
clients.

e Assist in identifying potential civil opportunities and assist and lead in the development of proposals to support
these opportunities.
e Manage the workload and technical and commercial management of a small team

Construction Site Manager - Office building (125,480 Gross Square Feet) — Managed budget: $6.8 million
e Designing concrete structural elements, e.g. foundation, beams, and walls.
e Maintaining safety on site through promoting a safety culture.
e Performing general construction duties on sites.
e Overseeing construction works being completed on site.
e Regularly checking the progress of works according to the schedule.

Construction Site Manager - Shopping Center Renovation (36,600 Gross Square Feet) — Managed budget: $4.2
million
e Created sketches and specifications of a street intersection, pavement marking, and road signage
improvements, taking into account pedestrian, bicycle, and vehicular traffic.
e  Working with clients, contractors, local authorities, and external agencies on various renovation and new build
projects
e Creating 2D drawings and designs using AutoCAD.

Inmobiliaria Edifica — Lima, PE 2015 - 2017
Inmobiliaria Edifica is one of the biggest homebuilding companies in Lima. Present the 10 top revenue-generators in the
2019 residential construction sector. All Inmobiliaria Edifica projects have the certification: The Best Place to Live.

Construction Site Manager - Apartment building (269,097 Gross Square Feet) — Managed budget: $13.4 million
Resolving design and development problems.

Managing budgets and project resources.

Meeting deadlines is important as missing any can be a costly affair.

Leadership skills to effectively manage a diverse group of professionals working on one project.

Construction Site Manager - Oceanfront condo (146,390 Gross Square Feet) — Managed budget: $5.4 million

e Managing, designing, developing, creating, and maintaining construction projects.
e Assessing potential risks, materials, and costs.
e Conducting on-site investigations and analyzing data.

Education

e Master of Science in Engineering Management — Trine University, Angola, IN 46703

e Master of Business Administration - Tulane University, New Orleans, LA 70118

e Master of Engineering in Civil Engineering with a mention in Road Engineering — Piura University, Lima, PE
e Bachelor of Science, Civil Engineering - Ricardo Palma University, Lima, PE

e Associate of Science, Engineering - Central New Mexico Community College, Albuquerque, NM 87106

Skills

Soft Skills: Problem-Solving, Analytical thinking, Organization, Thoroughness & attention to detail, Collaboration,
Communication, Adaptability, Time Management, and Leadership.

Technical Skills: Civil engineering design, Structural analysis, Concrete & steel design, Interpreting blueprints and
schematics, Project Management, BIM, VDC, AutoCAD, PROCORE, ETABS, Sketchup, Structural Design, Geotechnical
Engineering, and Water Resources Engineering.
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¥ SILVERGATE

EVALUATIONS

January 5, 2023

EVALUATION OF ACADEMICS

Name: Lastreto Chavez, Romulo Alberto

Institution: Universidad Ricardo Palma

Dates of Attendance: 2001-2006

Years of Study: Five years

Degree: Grado Academico de Bachiller en Ingenieria Civil
(Academic Degree of Bachelor's in Civil Engineering)

Date of Award: May 2007

Location: Peru

Institution: Universidad de Piura

Dates of Attendance: 2010-2012

Years of Study: Two years

Degree: Maestria en Ingenieria Civil (Master's Degree in Civil
Engineering)

Date of Award: November 2012

Location: Peru

Academic Equivalent in the United States:

DEGREES:

e BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN CIVIL ENGINEERING
e MASTER'S DEGREE IN CIVIL ENGINEERING

The following evaluation has been prepared by Silvergate Evaluations Inc., which evaluates
academic credentials and specializes in the evaluation of foreign educational credentials.

Page: 1 of 4 o Case Number: 35352472

www.silvergateevaluations.com { Info@silvergateevaluations.com
2833 Smith Ave, Suite 222, Baltimore, MD 21205
P: 410.358.3588 / F: 443.450.1021



The following evaluation reflects the academic credentials attained by Mr. Romulo Alberto
Lastreto Chavez during the course of his academic career. This evaluation was completed based
on a review of Mr. Lastreto Chavez’s Bachelor's-level degree certificate and certificate of studies
from Universidad Ricardo Palma, Master's-level degree certificate and certificate of studies from
Universidad de Piura, and corresponding certified translations. An analysis of Mr. Lastreto
Chavez’s attainment of a Grado Academico de Bachiller en Ingenieria Civil (Academic Degree
of Bachelor's in Civil Engineering) from Universidad Ricardo Palma and a Maestria en
Ingenieria Civil (Master's Degree in Civil Engineering) from Universidad de Piura forms the

basis for the following evaluation.

ACADEMICS

e Universidad Ricardo Palma is an accredited institution of higher learning in Peru.
e Universidad de Piura is an accredited institution of higher learning in Peru.

Universidad Ricardo Palma’s Grado Academico de Bachiller en Ingenieria Civil (Academic
Degree of Bachelor's in Civil Engineering) program requires graduation from the US equivalent
of high school and competitive entrance examinations for admission and enrollment. Mr.
Lastreto Chavez completed all qualifying academic course work subsequent to his enrollment in
the institute. In May 2007, he completed examinations and was awarded a Grado Academico de
Bachiller en Ingenieria Civil (Academic Degree of Bachelor's in Civil Engineering). In addition
to having completed his course work in general studies, Mr. Lastreto Chavez has fulfilled the
requirements in his area of concentration, Civil Engineering, and has earned a diploma from the

institute.

The course work required by Universidad Ricardo Palma’s Grado Academico de Bachiller
en Ingenieria Civil (Academic Degree of Bachelor's in Civil Engineering) program is
substantially similar to the required course work leading to a Bachelor’s Degree from an
accredited institution of higher learning in the United States. Mr. Lastreto Chavez completed five
years of specialized courses in his area of concentration, Civil Engineering, as well as in other

related subjects.

Thereafter, Mr. Lastreto Chavez completed course work leading to a Maestria en Ingenieria
Civil (Master's Degree in Civil Engineering) at Universidad de Piura. This program requires
graduation from Bachelor’s-level studies and competitive entrance examinations for admission
and enrollment. Mr. Lastreto Chavez completed all qualifying academic course work subsequent
to his enrollment in the institute. In November 2012, he completed examinations and was
awarded a Maestria en Ingenieria Civil (Master's Degree in Civil Engineering). Mr. Lastreto
Chavez has fulfilled the requirements in his area of concentration, Civil Engineering, and has
earned a diploma from the institute.

The course work required by Universidad de Piura’s Maestria en Ingenieria Civil (Master's
Degree in Civil Engineering) program is substantially similar to the required course work leading
to a Master’s Degree from an accredited institution of higher learning in the United States. Mr.
Lastreto Chavez completed two years of specialized courses in his area of concentration, Civil
Engineering, as well as in other related subjects.
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Upon reviewing Mr. Lastreto Chavez’s academic history, it becomes apparent that Mr.
Lastreto Chavez has satisfied requirements substantially similar to those required toward the
completion of academic studies leading to a Bachelor’s Degree and a Master's Degree from an
accredited institution of higher education in the United States.

SUMMARY

On the basis of the credibility of Universidad Ricardo Palma and Universidad de Piura, the
number of years of course work, the nature of the course work, and related areas, it is the
judgment of Silvergate Evaluations Inc. that Mr. Lastreto Chavez has attained the equivalent of a
Bachelor's Degree in Civil Engineering and a Master's Degree in Civil Engineering from an
accredited institution of higher education in the United States.

This evaluation report relies solely upon copies of documents provided by Mr. Lastreto
Chavez and represented by Mr. Lastreto Chavez to be authentic and true copies of those
documents. There are no apparent grounds for Silvergate Evaluations Inc. (“Silvergate”) to
disbelieve the authenticity and accuracy of the documentation presented to it on behalf of Mr.
Lastreto Chavez. Silvergate does not represent that the documentation submitted to it by anyone
for evaluation meets evidentiary standards of any state or federal agency or any court.
Silvergate represents the foregoing evaluation report to be an accurate and correct evaluation to
the best of its knowledge and belief, pursuant to requirements of the Citizenship and Immigration
Services of the United States Department of Homeland Security.

This evaluation report, as are all such reports provided by Silvergate, is advisory for the
customer who requested it. Silvergate is not responsible for how this firm or client or others will
use this evaluation report, and is not responsible for damages resulting from such use or from

the use of any other evaluation report.

The foregoing evaluation of Romulo Alberto Lastreto Chavez has been reviewed and
approved by me, Robert Bennett, this day of January 5, 2023.

L Bt

Robert Bennett, Senior Evaluator

Robert Bennett, Senior Evaluator, Silvergate Evaluations; Member, NAFSA: Association of
International Educators; Member, TAICEP: The Association for International Credential
Evaluation Professionals; Former Member of MSACROA: Middle States Association of
Collegiate Registrars and Officers of Admission; Former Member of NYSTAA: The New York
State Transfer Articulation Association and its Research & Retention Committee.
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Mr. Bennett’s authority in the field of credential evaluation is held in the highest regards in
the academic, professional, and immigration communities. He has parlayed his attainment of a
Bachelor of Arts in History and a Master of Arts in Political Science from C.W. Post Campus of
Long Island University into holding key positions in both higher education admissions offices --
including those of Director of Application Services for University of Medicine and Health
Sciences, St. Kitts; and Associate Director, Transfer Admissions for C.W. Post Campus of Long
Island University-- as well as in international credential evaluation for university admissions, for

over 10 years.

Throughout the years, he has routinely participated in professional training in the field of
foreign credentials evaluation by the American Association of Collegiate Registrars and
Admissions Officers (AACRAO), World Education Services (WES), and other associations. Mr.
Bennett is thoroughly familiar with foreign educational systems and has had broad experience
evaluating foreign academic credentials in all disciplines on a document-by-document and
credit-by-credit basis. His tenure at C.W. Post Campus of Long Island University, which
additionally entailed experience in the role of Transfer Coordinator, included leading evaluations
of all international and domestic transfer credits for approximately 1,500 students, annually.
Further, he researched course descriptions, university accreditations, education systems, and
articulation agreements to ensure the utmost accuracy in awarding transfer credit and to comply
with higher education guidelines and best practices.

Silvergate Evaluations Inc. has provided thousands of evaluations of foreign educational
credentials in support of visa petitions that are regularly accepted by the United States
Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS). As a Senior Evaluator for Silvergate
Evaluations, Mr. Bennett is involved in overseeing all aspects of the company’s evaluation
services. In addition to performing evaluations of foreign credentials, he establishes and develops
the company’s credential evaluation policies and degree authentication guidelines, maintains and
updates the company’s reference sources, and ensures that Silvergate Evaluations is on the
cutting edge of developments in the credential evaluation field by maintaining significant
professional contacts and attending industry conferences.

Evaluation Resources:

1. World Higher Education Database. International Association of Universities’ Worldwide
Database of Higher Education Institutions, Systems and Credentials. www.whed.net.

2. AACRAO EDGE. AACRAO Electronic Database for Global Education.
https://www.aacrao.org/edge.

3. Central Intelligence Agency (CIA). The World Factbook. https://www.cia.gov/the-world-
factbook/.

4. ENIC-NARIC. European Network of Information Centres in the European Region,
National Academic Recognition Information Centres in the European Union. www.enic-
naric.net.

5. Commonwealth Education Online. http://www.cedol.org/.
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CERTIFICADO

otorgado a

ROMULO LASTRETO CHAVEZ

por haber culminado satisfactoriamente su:

“Maestria en Ingenleria Civil con mencién
en Ingenleria Vial”

realizado en marzo del 2010 a septiembre del 2012

equivalente a 560 horas lectivas.

Lima, noviembre de 2012

- .,L",‘?"

—
ing. \g%m Zapata Jiménez Ing. German Gallardo Zevallos

cretario General Director Ejecutivo

061-12ING-PMC




The Governing Board of

CentralNew Mexico CommunityCollege

on the recommendationof Faculty, has conferred upon

Romulo Alberto Lastreto Chavez
this
Associateof Science
in

Engineering
With Honors

with all therightsand privileges appertainingtheretoand awarded this
diploma on

December 11, 2022

\/ﬂﬁﬁl%//h

President

Vice President for Academic Affairs
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